

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.19262 of 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11. .	08.09.2021	<u>MGR,J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader seeks further time to resubmit the returned counter. <u>I.A.No.1/2021</u> This application is filed seeking extension of the interim order granted earlier on 21.10.2020, which was extended till 15.03.2021, by order dated 18.1.2021 for a period of eight weeks. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the petition, the interim order granted on 21.10.2020 is extended until further orders. Accordingly, this application is ordered. Post on 27.10.2021. MGR, J CSR	