



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

MONDAY, THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JUNE
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

WRIT PETITION NO: 19262/2020

Between:

Samsung India Electronics Pvt. Ltd.

...PETITIONER

AND

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1. VARUN BYREDDY

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1. GP FOR CIVIL SUPPLIES

The Court made the following order:

At request of learned counsel appearing on both sides, list the matter on
17.06.2026.

Dated: 15.06.2026
TVN

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J